### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mark VII Equipment LLC		102/07/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	M7 Liquidation LLC	
Street Address:	Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street	
Internal Address:	c/o The Corporation Trust Company	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78797078	SOFTWASH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)629-3450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-629-3400

Email: osman.lisa@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700

Address Line 2: Lisa A. Osman

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5647

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67612US ~ 442239-155
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Osman
Signature:	/3463 LAO/
·	INAUCIVIANN

900068502 REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0802

8/0/8/9/

OF HO

Date:	02/05/2007	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Mark VII LLC to M7#page1.tif		
source=Mark VII LLC to M7#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0803



PAGE

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MARK VII EQUIPMENT LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MARK VII EQUIPMENT LLC" TO "M7 LIQUIDATION LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 1:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

3735887 8100 060115739 Variet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4506025

DATE: 02-07-06

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0804

State of Delaware State of Pelaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:51 PM 02/07/2006
FILED 01:40 PM 02/07/2006
SRV 060115739 - 3735887 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

#### OF

### MARK VII EQUIPMENT LLC

Mark VII Equipment ILC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the Dolaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Company"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Mark VII Equipment LLC

SECOND: Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the Company is M7 Liquidation LLC."

THIRD: That the name change shall be effective February 7, 2006, 12:01 a.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 7th day of February 2006.

4941-5597-0560\1

**RECORDED: 02/05/2007** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0805